MANUFACTURERS OF AIR,  FIRE AND SMOKE CONTROL PRODUCTS
FSD-C Series
Circular Single Blade
Fire and Smoke
Damper
• ES classified fire dampers with reduced smoke leakage characteristics to
BS EN 1366-2 (test standard) and BS EN 13501-3 (extended field of application)
• Aerodynamically Air Control tested to BS EN 1751

Refer to BS 476-10.6.6.3
FSD-C Blade leakage (BS EN 1751)
• Class 2
Corrosion Testing
BBA test report 50447 issue 2 refers
• Tested to BS EN 60068-2-11:1999
Classifitcation Supporting Construction Drawing
E 120 (ho i←o) S Masonry Floor with Batt Infill FSD-C M7
E 120 (ho i←o) S Masonry Floor with Batt Infill FSD-C M8
E 90 (ve i↔o) S Drywall Partition FSD-C M9
E 120 (ve i↔o) S Drywall Partition FSD-C M9
E 120 (ve i↔o) S Masonry Wall FSD-C M10
E 60 (ve i↔o) S Masonry Floor FSD-C M11
E 90 (ve i↔o) S Fire Curtain FSD-C M14
Refer to CE-DoP FSD-C for further details
FSD-C100 - 100mm dia.
FSD-C125 - 125mm dia.
FSD-C150 - 150mm dia.
FSD-C160 - 160mm dia.
Typical Tender/Specification Text
The BSB FSD- Fire and Smoke Damper shall pass the test
requirements stated in EN 1366-2.
For maintenance of the integrity of compartmentation the

fitted to the FSD-C series damper.
The thermal fuse has a green LED
indicator which provides a quick
visual check that the fitted actuator is
receiving power and that the thermal
fuse is intact.
A momentary  push test switch is included within the thermal
fuse head for periodic testing of the damper.
For reasons of safety the thermal fuse is designed to operate
only once upon reaching the activation temperature. Cutting
the cable to the thermal fuse with the power on will trip an
electrical fuse within the actuator, rendering it inoperable.
The FSD-C Series Range
The BSB FSD-C series is available in the following case
diameters:
FSD-C200 - 200mm dia.
FSD-C250 - 250mm dia.
FSD-C300 - 300mm dia.
FSD-C315 - 315mm dia.
Damper Control Panels
BSB offer two alternative damper control panels when
monitoring and controlling dampers. The Electro Mechanical
System and the Fully Addressable System. Please contact our